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Create a stunning design for your stairway with the confidence 

you are selecting quality parts that reflect premium engineering, 

delivered with the highest level of service.

 
Since 1993, Evermark has been an industry leader in the 

innovation, design, and manufacture of quality stair parts that 

maintain their beauty and integrity over time. 

 
From owning our own factories—allowing us to stay on the leading 

edge of technology, while ensuring we maintain highest standards 

of quality and a healthy inventory. Evermark is committed to the 

highest level of dedication and attention in everything we do.

 
With Evermark you can rest assured… no matter which 

of our stair parts you choose, you’ll be making a smart 

investment that will fit your needs, your home and your 

family for a lifetime.

Make a statement!
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STEP 1: Choose Newel Post Style
Over the Post
Pin top newels 
require handrail 
fittings that slide 
down on top of 
pins, creating a 
continuous rail 
system that is 
elegant to the 
touch.

Post to Post
Block top and 
Box Newels 
allow rails to run 
between them, 
creating an added 
touch of detail 
to your staircase 
system. Handrail 
fittings may not be 
required.

STEP 4: Choose Species
(Not all species available for all products)

STEP 2: Choose Style of Balustrade

Pin Top Balusters Square Top Balusters Metal Balusters

Handrail styles are matched to each 
Series based on architectural scale. 
Refer to individual Series pages to 
find the best handrail to match with 
your choice of baluster.

6510 6710 6800

6010 6210

6084

6000

Stair Par ts Selection Guide

STEP 3: Choose Handrail Style

5



Handrai l  Prof i les

6000P
Plow Widths:
1-1/4", 1-1/2"
Fillet Included

6000 6085 6085P 6084 6084
Plow Width:

1 1/4"
Fillet Included

6210 Rail is available in Nu-Rail, Plowed Nu-Rail with Fillet & Solid Top 
Lengths available may vary by species.

6010 Rail is available in Finger Joint, Plowed Finger Joint, Nu-Rail, Solid Top,  
Solid Top w/Plow & Plowed with Nu-Rail. Lengths available may vary by species. 

6510 Rail is available in Nu-Rail, and Plowed Nu-Rail with Fillet.  
Lengths available may vary by species.

6710 Rail is available in Nu-Rail and Plowed Nu-Rail with Fillet. 
Lengths available may vary by species.

6210
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple

6510
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple
•	 Mahogany

6710
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Mahogany

6010

6210

6510

6710

6010P
Plow Widths:

1 1/4"
Fillet Included

6210P
Plow Widths:

1-1/4", 1-1/2", 1-3/4"
Fillet Included

6510P
Plow Widths:

1-1/4", 1-1/2", 1-3/4"
Fillet Included

6710P
Plow Widths:

1-1/4", 1-1/2", 1-3/4"
Fillet Included

6010
•	 Primed
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple

6084 Primed • Red Oak6000 Primed • Poplar • Red Oak

(6010 Shown)

(6210 Shown)

(6510 Shown)

(6710 Shown)
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Handrai l  Prof i les

6210 • Bending Rail
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple

6510 • Bending Rail
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple
•	 Mahogany

6710 • Bending Rail
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Mahogany

6800 • Bending Rail
•	 Red Oak

6010 (7 Plys)

6210 (9 Plys)

6510 (8 Plys)

6710 (7 Plys)

6800 (8 Plys)

6800 6800P

Plow Widths:
1-1/4", 1-1/2", 1-3/4"

Fillet Included

8500 RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

8200 RAIL

2.646

2.266

6800 RAIL

2-5/8

2-1/4

8500 PLOWED RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

8200 PLOWED RAIL

2.646

2.266

6800 PLOWED RAIL

2-5/8

2-1/4

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

Poplar
Core

6010 • Bending Rail
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak
•	 White Oak
•	 Hard Maple

6800 Red Oak
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Wall Rai ls

Handrai l  Fit t ings

6040
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak

6042
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak

CL CL 
“S” Fitting No Cap 

7047 LH / RH - 5” 

Quarter Turn 
w/Cap

7021 

7221 
7521 

7721 

135⁰ 
w/Cap

7021-135 

7221-135 
7521-135 

7721-135 

Tandem Cap

7020 

7220 
7520 

7720 

Opening Cap 

7019 

7219 
7519 

7719 

90⁰ Up Easing 

7014 

7214 
7514 

7714 

Quarterturn
No Cap 

7011 
7211 
7511 
7711 
7811 

135⁰ Turn
No Cap 

7011-135 
7211-135 
7511-135
7711-135

Quarterturn
Extended 6-inch No Cap

7011-E6

6"

Up Easing 

60⁰ + 6” 

(One-Piece)

7012-E6 

60⁰ Over Easing 

7013 

7213 
7513 

7713 

60⁰ Up Easing 
7012 
7212 
7512 
7712 
7812

Starting Easing w/Cap

7010 

7210 
7510 

7710 

LH Large 
Turnout

7040 

7240 
7540 

7740 

RH Large 
Turnout

7045 

7245 
7545 

7745 

4-7/8 CL4-7/8 CL

Left Hand Volute 

7030 
7230 
7530 

7730 

Right Hand Volute

7035 
7235 
7535 

7735 

Returned End
Coped End 7009 

7209
7509 

7008 

7208

Left Hand 
Level Qtr Turn

No Cap

Right Hand
Level Qtr Turn
No Cap

12"
Drop

 

2-Rise 
7076 
7276 
7576 
7776 

 

2-Rise 
7071 
7271 
7571 
7771 

Left Hand 
90⁰ 2 Rise  
with Cap 

7060 
7260 
7560 
7760 

Right Hand 
90⁰ 2 Rise  
with Cap 

7065 
7265 
7565 
7765 

16"
Drop 

Left Hand 
90⁰ 2 Rise 

No cap 
7050
7250 

Right Hand 
90⁰ 2 Rise 

No cap 
7055
7255 

16"
Drop

2-Rise 1-Rise 
7099 7098 
7299 
7599 
7799 
7899 

 

Straight No Cap 
12"
Drop

2-Rise 1-Rise
7089 7088 
7289 
7589 
7789 

Straight with 
Tandem Cap 

12"
Drop

Right Hand
Level Qtr Turn
With Cap12"

Drop

Left Hand
Level Qtr Turn

With Cap

 

2-Rise 
7086 
7286 
7586 
7786 

 

2-Rise 
7081 
7281 
7581 
7781 

Returned 
End
7009
7209
7509

Left Hand
Volute
7030
7230
7530
7730

Right Hand
Volute
7035
7235
7535
7735

4-7/8 CL

Starting Easing 
w/Cap
7010
7210
7510
7710

60° Up Easing
7012 
7012-E6
7212
7512
7712
7812

Quarterturn
No Cap
7011
7011-E6 
7211
7511
7711
7811

135° Turn
No Cap

7011-135
7211-135
7511-135
7711-135

4-7/8 CL

Left Hand
Large Turnout

7040
7240
7540
7740

Right Hand
Large Turnout

7045
7245
7545
7745

Coped End
7008
7208

*ADA code compliant
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Handrai l  Fit t ings

Opening Cap
7019
7219
7519
7719

Tandem Cap
7020
7220
7520
7720
7820

LH RH

60° Over Easing
7013
7213
7513
7713

90° Up Easing
7014
7214
7514
7714

"S" Fitting No Cap
7047 LH/RH - 5"
7247 LH/RH - 5 1/8 CL"
7547 LH/RH - 5 1/8 CL"
7747 LH/RH - 5 1/8 CL"

Left Hand
90° 2 Rise

No Cap
7050
7250

Left Hand
90° 2 Rise

w/Cap
7060
7260
7560
7760

Left Hand
Level Qtr 

Turn No Cap
2-Rise
7071
7271
7571
7771

Left Hand
Level Qtr 

Turn w/Cap
2-Rise
7081
7281
7581
7781

Right Hand
90° 2 Rise

No Cap
7055
7255

Right Hand
90° 2 Rise

w/Cap
7065
7265
7565
7765

Right Hand
Level Qtr 

Turn No Cap
2-Rise
7076
7276
7576
7776

Right Hand
Level Qtr 

Turn w/Cap
2-Rise
7086
7286
7586
7786

Straight w/
Tandem Cap 2-Rise

7099
7299
7599
7799
7899

2-Rise
7089
7289
7589
7789
7889

1-Rise
70981-Rise

7088

Quarterturn
w/Cap
7021
7221
7521
7721
7821

135°
w/Cap

7021-135
7221-135
7521-135
7721-135

16"
Drop

16"
Drop Drop

12"

Drop
12"

Drop
12"

Straight
No Cap

Drop
12"
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Usage Key           Top Key            Species Key
S - Starting Newel BT - Ball Top PP - Poplar
B - Balcony Newel MT - Mushroom Top RO - Red Oak
I - Intermediate/Landing HM - Hard Maple

When Ordering: Specify Either 
Mushroom Top (MT) or Ball Top (BT)

Mushroom Top Ball Top

Tradit ional Series
4040 • Block Top Newels • 3" Square Bottoms

ITEM # 4040-48 4040-54 4040-60 4045-60 4046-60 4046-72
Usage S / B S / B I I I I

Length 48" 54" 60" 60" 60" 72"

Top MT / BT MT / BT MT / BT MT / BT MT / BT MT / BT

Bottom 3" 3" 3" 3" 3" 3"

Species PP / RO /HM PP / RO /HM PP / RO /HM PP / RO /HM PP / RO /HM PP / RO /HM

EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Usage Key           
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing
V - Volute

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
HM - Hard Maple

Species Key
RO - Red Oak

Usage Key           Top Key            
S - Starting Newel PT - Pin Top
B - Balcony Newel MT - Mushroom Top
I - Intermediate/Landing
V - Volute

Tradit ional Series
4015 • Pin Top Newels • 3" Square Bottoms

4140 • Oversized Newels • 3-1/4" Square Bottoms

4015-43     4015-48 4015-56 4019-56 4063-43 SBLP   PLBR 34-3604 46-5104

Pin Top

ITEM # 4015-48 4015-56 4015-64 4019-56 4063-43SBLP 4063-43RBLP

Usage S / B S / B I I V V

Length 48" 56" 64" 56" 43" 43"

Top PT PT PT PT PT PT

Bottom 3" 3" 3" 3" 3" 3"

Species PP / RO / HM PP / RO / HM RO / HM RO / HM PP / RO / HM PP / RO / HM

ITEM # 4163-43 4115-48 4115-56 4115-64 4140-48 4140-54 4140-60 4145-60 4146-60

Usage  V S / B S / B I S / B I S / I S / I I

Length 43" 48" 56" 64" 48" 54" 60" 60" 60"

Top PT PT PT PT BT / MT BT / MT BT / MT BT / MT BT / MT

Bottom 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4" 3-1⁄4"

Species RO RO RO RO RO RO RO RO RO

When Ordering: 
Specify Either 

Mushroom Top (MT) 
or Pin Top (PT)

4163-43
Bottom Pin Detail

Round Base 
Adjustable
Length Newel 
With 1-1/2" x 18" 
Loose Pin.

Top Key            
PT - Pin Top
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Usage Key     
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing 

Species Key
RO - Red Oak
PP - Poplar

Mushroom 
Top

ITEM #: 4940 4942 4945 4946
Usage   S / B S / B I I

Length   47-1/2" 53-1/2" 59-1/2" 59-1/2"

Top   MT MT MT MT

Bottom   3" 3" 3" 3"

Species   PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO

Tradit ional Series
4900 • Square Block Top Newels • 3" Square Bottoms

Top Key            
MT - Mushroom Top

12 EVERMARK-LNL.COM
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 5015 • Pin Top Balusters • 1-1/4" Square Bottoms

The SS-5015 "Smart Stick", an Evermark exclusive!
What's smart about the SS-5015 "Smart Stick?" The top and bottom pins are the same size, 
requiring the same size drill bit...meaning it's easier and quicker to install. That's good news for 
installers. The bottom pin is shorter and needs no trimming. The 3/4" pin top increases possible 
spacing of balusters by 1/4" while complying with the 4" maximum spacing in many building codes.

SS-5015-36 SS-5015-39 SS-5015-41 SS-5015-43SS-5015-36 SS-5015-39 SS-5015-41 SS-5015-43SS-5015-36 SS-5015-39 SS-5015-41 SS-5015-43SS-5015-36 SS-5015-39 SS-5015-41 SS-5015-43

Species Key
RO - Red Oak
PR - Primed

Species Key
PR - Primed

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

ITEM # 5015-34 5015-36 5015-39 5015-41 5015-43
Length   34" 36" 39" 41" 43"

Bottom   1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4"

Species   RO / PR RO / PR RO / PR RO / PR RO / PR 

ITEM # SS-5015-36 SS-5015-39 SS-5015-41 SS-5015-43
Length   36" 39" 41" 43"

Bottom    1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4"

Species   PR PR PR PR 

Tradit ional Series
 5015 • “Smart Stick” Pin Top Balusters • 1-1/4" Square Bottoms

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

Top Key            
MT - Mushroom Top

EVERMARK-LNL.COM
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Bottom Pin
Detail

Bottom & 
Top Detail

5215 • Tiffany Pin Top Balusters • 1-1/4" Square Bottoms

ITEM # 5141-34 5141-36 5141-39 5141-41
Length   34" 36" 39" 41"

Bottom   1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4"

Species   PR PR PR PR

ITEM # 5215-35 5215-37 5215-39 5215-41 5215-43
Length   35" 37" 39" 41" 43"

Bottom   1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4"

Species   PR PR PR PR PR

Tradit ional Series
5141 • Square Top Balusters • 1-1/4" Square Bottoms

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

Species Key
PR - Primed

Species Key
PR - Primed

EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Usage Key
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
V - Volute 

Species Key
RO - Red Oak

Round Base 
Adjustable Length 
Newel With
1 1/2" x 18" 
Loose Pin.

1" Pin Top

4500-48 4500-56 4500-62 4545-62 4546-72 3500-48 3500-54 3503-54

20

 17-1/4

13 

26-1/2

17-1/2 

6 

20-1/2

17-1/2 

6 

28

24-9/16

6 

22

24-9/16

6 

14

24-9/16

6 

31 

 17-1/4

10 

36

17-1/4 

15 

Ball Top

3-3/4

Ball Top

4500 • Hampton Pin Top Newels • 3-1/2" Square or Round Bottoms

ITEM # 4500-48 4500-56 4500-62 4545-62 4546-72

Usage   S / B S / B I I I

Length   48" 56" 62" 62" 72"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top   BT BT BT BT BT

Species   PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO

ITEM # 4515-48 4515-56 4563-43 RBLP
Usage   S / B S / B V

Length   48" 56" 43"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top   PT PT PT

Species   RO RO RO

Hampton Series
4500 • Hampton Ball Top Newels • 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

Usage Key
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing 

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak

Top Key            
BT - Ball Top

Top Key            
PT - Pin Top

15EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Species Key
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak

No 
Pin

5300 Balusters 1-3/4" Pin Top  

TR
UE 

RAKE 

5300-32              5300-34                           3-24-0035               63-0035 5300-39              5300-40-2           5300-43             5300-42LB (No Pin) 

ITEM # 5300-34 5300-36 5300-39 5300-40-2 5300-42-3 5300-42LB 5300-43
Length   34" 36" 39" 40" 42" 42" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO

Hampton Series
5300 • Hampton Pin Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26 Bottom & 
Top Detail
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TRUE 

RAKE 

5105-32              5105-34                           3-24-5015               63-5015 5105-39              5105-40-2           5105-42LB (No Pin) 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

21-1/2 

6-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

5-1/2 

20-1 /2

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

6 

19

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

16-1/2 

5-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

15

5

12-1/2

7-1/2

5-3/4

5-1/2

14-1/4 

5-3/4 

16-1/2 

5-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

22-1/2 

6 1/2 
TRUE 

RAKE 

5105-32              5105-34                           3-24-5015               63-5015 5105-39              5105-40-2           5105-42LB (No Pin) 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

21-1/2 

6-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

5-1/2 

20-1 /2

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

6 

19

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

16-1/2 

5-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

15

5

12-1/2

7-1/2

5-3/4

5-1/2

14-1/4 

5-3/4 

16-1/2 

5-1/2 

7-1/2 

5-3/4 

22-1/2 

6 1/2 

Species Key
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak

Square Top Balusters:
Plowed Rail is the best choice when 
using square top balusters. This rail 
comes with fillet, which is cut to fit 

between the square tops of balusters.

No 
Pin

ITEM # 5105-34 5105-36 5105-39 5105-40-2 5105-42-3 5105-42LB 5105-43
Length   34" 36" 39" 40" 42" 42" 43"

Bottom  1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO

Hampton Series
510 5 • Hampton Square Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

17

7 1/2 

5 3/4 

5 1/2 

22 1 /2

Why Evermark?
Every Evermark product begins with a great idea for

solving an existing homeowner, builder, or contractor problem.

Sometimes this means innovating an answer from scratch. Other times… it’s finding novel, more durable, more effective, or 
more cost-efficient ways of making existing products better. It’s this ability to see “gaps” and respond to them in a timely manner 

with top-quality offerings delivered with world-class service, that has made Evermark a premier manufacturer of stair parts, 
doors, railing and moulding, hinges and hardware—along with other solution-centric products—for almost three decades.

+4500
Evermark Products

+750
Team Members

+6
Evermark Factories

17EVERMARK-LNL.COM



3015 - 3030 Plain Newels 3-1/2" Acorn and Pin Top
 

5

Acorn Top 

39 3/8 

22 5/8 

5

3030P-72

28 3/4 

18 1/4 

10

37

15

15

15 3/8 

22 5/8 

5

23 3/8 

22 5/8 

5

29 3/8 

22 5/8 

5

3030P-48 3030P-56 3030P-62 3045P-62

1

1” Pin Top 

  3015P-48       3015P-56  3015P-64 3063P-43 RBLP 

27

15
10

8

27

36

27

28

27

20

1" Pin Top

ITEM #  3015-48 3015-56 3015-64 3063-43 RBLP
Usage   S / B S / B I V

Length   48" 56" 64" 43"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3 1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" Rnd

Top   PT PT PT PT

Species   PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO

ITEM # 3030-48 3030-56 3030-62 3045-62 3045-72
Usage   S / B S / B I I I

Length   48" 56" 62" 62" 72"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top   AT   AT AT AT AT

Species   PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO RO

Usage Key
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing 
V - Volute

Usage Key
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing 

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak

Classic Series
3015 • Classic Pin Top Newels • 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

3030 • Classic Pin Top Newels • 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

Acorn Top

3063-43 RBLP
Bottom Pin 

Detail

Top Key 
PT - Pin Top

Top Key 
AT - Acorn Top

18 EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Species Key
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak

2015 Plain Balusters 1-3/4" Pin Top  

2015P-32          2015P-3              2015P-39       2015P-41            2015P-42LB           2015P-43

7-1/2 

5

18-3/4 

7-1/2 

5

22-3/4 

7 1/2 

5

25-3/4 

7-1/2 

5

27-3/4 

7-1/2 

5

29-3/4 

14-1/4 

5

22-3/4 

ITEM #     2015-36 2015-39 2015-41 2015-42LB 2015-43

Length   36" 39" 41" 42" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4"  1-3/4"  1-3/4"  1-3/4"  1-3/4"

Species   PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO PR / RO 

ITEM # 2005-36 2005-39 2005-40-2 2005-42-3 2005-42LB 2005-43
Length   36" 39" 40" 42" 42" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO PP / RO

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak

Classic Series
2015 • Classic Pin Top Balusters • 1 3/4" Square Bottoms

2005 • Classic Square Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26 No 
Pin

No 
Pin

Top Key 
PT - Pin Top

Top Key 
AT - Acorn Top
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Usage Key           
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing 
V - Volute

Top Key   
PT - Pin Top
BT - Ball Top

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

ITEM # 2715-35 2715-37 2715-39 2715-41 2715-41LB 2715-43
Length   35" 37" 39" 41" 41" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PR PR PR PR PR PR

Regency Series
4800 • Regency Newels • 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

2715 • Series Pin Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

Bo
tt

om
 P

in
 D

et
ai

l

Species Key
PR - Primed

4863-43
Bottom Pin 

Detail

No 
Pin

1" Pin Top

Ball Top

ITEM # 4863-43 4815-48 4815-60 4840-56 4840-64 4845-64 4846-72
Usage   V S / B I / B S / B B / I B / I B / I

Length   43" 48" 60" 56" 64" 64" 72"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top   PT PT PT BT BT BT BT

Species   PP / RO
  WO / HM

PP / RO
WO / HM

PP / RO 
WO / HM

PP / RO  
WO / HM

PP / RO  
WO / HM

PP / RO  
WO / HM

PP / RO 
WO / HM

4  15/16
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Savannah Series
3300 • Reeded Newels • 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

2315 • Reeded Pin Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

35

2315 SAVANNAH REEDED BALUSTER

41 LB
ITEM #  2315-35 2315-37 2315-39 2315-41 2315-41LB 2315-43
Length   35" 37" 39" 41" 41" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PR PR PR PR PR PR

Usage Key           
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing   
V - Volute Newel

Top Key   
PT - Pin Top
BT - Ball Top

Savannah.newel.3300.ai.eps

3340

5

5 1/8

14 11/16

23 3/16

ITEM # 3363-43 3315-48 3315-60 3340-56 3340-64 3345-64 3346-72
Usage   V S I S / B I I I

Length   43" 48" 60" 56" 64" 64" 72"

Bottom   3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top   PT PT PT BT BT BT BT

Species   RO RO RO RO RO RO RO

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

Bo
tt

om
 P

in
 D

et
ai

l

Species Key
PR - Primed

Species Key
RO - Red Oak

3363-43
Bottom Pin 

Detail

No 
Pin
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ITEM #  2815-37 2815-41 2815-43
Length   37" 41" 43"

Bottom   1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species   PR PR  PR 

Carol inian Series
2815 • Carolinian Pin Top Balusters • 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

Species Key
PR - Primed

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26
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ITEM #  5040-36 5040-42
Length   36" 42"

Bottom   1-1/8" 1-1/8"

Species   PR / RO PR / RO  

Carol inian Series
5040 • Full Taper Pin Top Balusters • 1-1/8" Round Bottoms

35 1/4 

5/8 

41 1/4 

5/8 

Species Key
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak

2323EVERMARK-LNL.COM
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Species Key 
PP - Poplar
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak

Craftsman Series
4000 • 4001 • Craftsman Newels • 3" & 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

Usage Key     
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing   

Top Key            
CT - Chamfered Top
FS - Full Square

ITEM #  4000-48-CT 4000-66-CT 4000-48 4000-66 4001-48 4001-66 4001-48-CT 4001-66-CT
Usage  S / B S / B / I S / B S / B / I S / B S / B / I S / B S / B / I

Length  48" 66" 48" 66" 48" 66" 48" 66"

Bottom  3" 3" 3" 3" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Top  CT CT FS FS FS FS CT CT

Species  PP / RO / WO PP / RO / WO PP / RO / WO PP /PR/
RO / WO

PP / PR /
RO / WO

PP / PR /
RO / WO RO / WO RO / WO

C
ha

m
fe

re
d 

To
p

Fu
ll 

Sq
ua

re
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Species Key 
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak
HM - Hard Maple

To maintain architectural scale, choose 6010 rail for 1 1⁄4" square balusters only. All other rails can accept 1 1/4", 1 1/2", or 1 3/4" balusters.

ITEM # 5060-36 5060-41 5060-43 5160-36 5160-43 5360-36 5360-41 5360-42 5360-43
Length  36" 41" 43" 36" 43" 36" 41" 42" 43"

Bottom  1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4" 1-3/4"

Species  PR/ RO / HM PR/ RO PR/ RO PR PR PR/ RO / HM PR  HM PR/ RO  

Craftsman Series
5060 • 5160 • 5360 • Craftsman Balusters

1-1/4", 1-1/2", & 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

25EVERMARK-LNL.COM
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ITEM #  3510 3515 3520 3525
Length  48" 56" 48" 56"

Bottom  5" 5" 5" 5"

Top  PT PT 5" BT 5" BT

Species  RO PP RO PP

1/2"

3/4"

5

6.14

5.00

3.11

11.94

9.77

20.50

56

2.75

20.50

48

13

5

9.77

Our Belle Meade 
Turned Newels 
will add a new 
dimension to any 
staircase design. 
These turned newels 
have a flair all their 
own and will turn 
any staircase into a 
beautiful focal point.

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak

13/16"

 3510 / 3515  3520 / 3525

Large Cap fittings 
are 3-1/2" across 
the bottom of the 
cap. For pricing see 
Pg. 9 in Evermark 
Pricing Guide.

Top Key     
PT - Pin Top
BT - Ball Top

Belle Meade Series
Belle Meade Pin & Ball Top Newels • 5" Square Bottoms

EVERMARK-LNL.COM



ITEM #  PL4075-56 PL4075-66 RC4075-66 PL4375* RC4375* RP4375*
Description  Plain Plain Adjustable Plain Recessed Panel Raised Panel

Length  56" 66" 66" 66" 66" 66"

Square  3-1/2" 3-1/2" 4-3/4" 4-3/4" 4-3/4" 4-3/4"

Species  PR / PP / RO
 WO / HM / MH

PP / RO PP / RO / WO PR / PP / RO PR / PP / RO
WO / HM

PR / PP / RO
WO / HM

Species Key
PR - Primed
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

Box Newels include
Two Caps:

Square / Pyramid  

* Newels include
    mounting blocks 

Box Newels

27EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Box Newels Box Newels

Each Square / Pyramid  
Series Newel includes

Two Caps

* Newels include
    mounting blocks 

ITEM #  PL4090* PL4091* RC4093* RP4094* PL4091-72* RC4093-72*
Description  Adjustable Plain Recessed Panel Raised Panel Plain Recessed Panel

Length  55" 55" 55" 55" 72" 72"

Square  5" 6-1/4" 6-1/4" 6-1/4" 6-1/4" 6-1/4"

Species PR / PP / RO
WO / HM

PR / PP / RO
WO / HM

PR / PP / RO
WO / HM / MH

PR / PP / RO
WO / HM

PP / RO
WO / HM

PP / RO
WO / HM

Species Key
PR - Primed
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

28 EVERMARK-LNL.COM



Cap & Trim Detail 
on 4095 &

4098 Box Newels

Box Newels

ITEM #  BS-4077-24 PL4077-64 PL4095-56* FP4098-56* 4S45* 4S65* 4S75*
Description  Base/Sleeve Plain Plain Recessed Panel Recessed Panel Recessed Panel Recessed Panel

Length  24" 64" 56" 56" 56" 55" 56"

Square  5" 3-1/2" 7-1/2" 7-1/2" 4-3/4" 6-1/4" 7-1/2"

Species  PR / PP / RO PR / PP / RO   
WO / HM / MH

PR / PP / RO  
WO / HM / MH

PR / PP / RO   
WO / HM

PP / RO / WO PP / RO / WO PP / RO / WO

Species Key
PR - Primed
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

29EVERMARK-LNL.COM



NC-91

ITEM #  9804  9805-675  9805  9802  9801
PROFILE  NC-77  NC-91R  NC-95  NC-75  NC-91

Description  Radius Newel    
 Cap Kit

 Radius Newel   
 Cap Kit

 Radius Newel 
 Trim Kit  Cap & Trim Kit Cap & Trim Kit

Size  3-1/2"  6-1/4"  7-1/2"  3-1/2"  6-1/4"

Species  PR / PP / RO
 WO / HM / MH

 RO / WO /  
  HM / MH

 RO / WO /  
  HM / MH

 RO / WO /  
  HM / MH

 RO / WO /  
  HM / MH

NC-77

NC-75

NC-91 / NC-95

Metal Balusters
Hollow 1/2" Balusters

Species Key
PR - Primed
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

NC-75
for 3-1/2”

NC-91
for 6-1/4”

NC-95
for 7-1/2”

Includes
cove mould

NC-91R
for 6-1/4”

Includes
cove mould

NC-77
for 3-1/2”

Includes
cove mould

NC-77 Newel Cap Kit
)

Use with 4001, PL4075, PL4077, and PL4090

Use with 4375, PL4091, RC4093, and RP4094

NC-75

Use with 4001, PL4075 and RC4075,  
4077, PL4090

NC-95 Newel Cap Kit

Use with PL4095 and RC4098Use with PL4091, RC4093, and RP4094

9804 9805-675 9805

98019802

NC-91 Newel Cap Kit
(For 6-1/4" Square Newels)

NC-91 Newel Cap Kit
(For 6-1/4" High Hat / Pyramid Series Newels)

(For 3-1/2" Newels (For 7-1/2" Square Newels)

(For 3-1/2" Newels)

Box Newel Radius Caps

30 EVERMARK-LNL.COM
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Metal Balusters
Hollow 1/2" Balusters

ITEM #  HM-PL44 HM-PLAK01 HM-PLAK02 HM-TW1 HM-TW2 HM-BAS1 HM-BAS2 HM-F44A HM-FRS44

Part #  I555 I354-01 I354-02 I550 I551 I552 I553 I580 I581

Description  Plain Bar Single Fixed
Knuckle

Double Fixed 
Knuckle

Single
Twist

Double
Twist

Single
Basket

Double
Basket

Double
Scroll

Double
Scroll

Size  1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44"

Color  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB  SB / ORB

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black
ORB - Oil Rubbed Bronze

Actual colors may vary from print and web views

8 7/8"

12- 3/8"

5 1/2"

9"

5 1/2"

24"

5 1/2"

14 1/4"

22 1/4"

14-7/8"

5 3/4"5 3/4"

5 3/4"

6"

16" 16"13"

5"

44"

2"

2"

2"

44"44"

22-1/2"
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•	Made from ABS Plastic, won’t chip, flake, or fade
•	Patented design holds shoe in place
•	No need for set screws or allen wrenches
•	Reduces install time by 2/3
•	Satin Black finish for 5/8" metal balusters
•	Also available in 1/2" Matte BlackSlip N Grip® Flat Shoe Slip N Grip® Angled Shoe

Patented Internal
Rubber Collar

Metal Balusters
Hollow 5/8" Balusters

ITEM #  HM-PL-5/8 HM-TW1-5/8 HM-TW2-5/8 HM-BAS1-5/8 HM-BAS2 HM-F44A

Part #  I555D-58 I550D-58 I551D-58 I552D-58 I553D-58 I580D-58

Description  Plain Bar Single Twist Double Twist Single
Basket

Double
Basket

Double
Scroll

Size  5/8" x 44" 5/8" x 44" 5/8" x 44" 5/8" x 44" 5/8" x 44" 5/8" x 44"

Color  SB SB SB SB SB SB

ITEM #  AK02 FSH02 PSH02 AK03 FSH03 PSH03

Part #  I345 I342 I350 I345-58 I800D-058 I810D-058 I107D-916-FB000 I108D-916-PS000

Description  Adj Knuckle
 w/Set Screw

Flat Base Shoe
w/Set Screw

Pitch Shoe
w/Set Screw

Adjustable Metal
Knuckle w/Set 
Screw

Slip-N-Grip®

Flat Base Shoe
Slip-N-Grip®

Pitch Shoe
Flat Base Shoe 
w/Set Screw Round Hole

Pitch Shoe
w/Set Screw Round Hole

Size  1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 9/16" 9/16"

Color  SB / ORB SB / ORB SB / ORB SB SB SB SB SB

Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views

I107D-916-FB000
Round Hole

I108D-916-PS000
Round Hole

1/2" - PSH02
5/8" - PSH03 

1/2" - FSH02
5/8" - FSH03 

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black

44

2

44

2

2

Knuckles, Flat Shoes, Angled Shoes
1/2" • 5/8" • 9/16" 

5-1/2 5-1/2

5-1/2

6-1/46-3/4

5-3/4

14-1/2

23-1/4

16-3/4

5-1/25-1/25- 1/2

5-1/2

12-1/2

8-1/2

5-1/4

6-7/8

1/2" - AK02
5/8" - AK03 

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black
ORB - Oil Rubbed 	
	 Bronze
Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views
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Metal Balusters
Hollow Metal Knee Wall 1/2" Balusters

ITEM #  I354-01-KW I354-02-KW I550-KW I551-KW I560-KW I561-KW

Description  Single Fixed 
 Knuckle

Double Fixed
Knuckle  Single Twist Double Twist Single 

Basket
Double 
Basket

Size  1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44"

Color  SB SB SB SB SB SB
Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black

Knee wall balusters are designed to be cut	
from the bottom for knee wall applications.

5 1/2

5 1/2

5 1/2

5 1/2

10 1/2

22 1/2

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black
ORB - Oil Rubbed 	
	 Bronze
Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views
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ITEM #  I563-44 I564-44 I576-44 I577-44 I578-44

Description  Modern
 Rectangle

Modern
Oval

Round
Tube

Spoon/ 
Round Collar

Spoon/2nd 
Round Collar

Size 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 9/16" x 44" 9/16" x 44" 9/16" x 44"

Color  SB SB SB SB SB
Actual colors may vary from print and web views

20 3/4

26

18

20 3/4

26

18

3 3/4" 3 3/4"

44

26

18

17

17

10

Modern Series Metal Balusters
1/2" Hollow Square, & 9/16" Round

Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views

Color Key  
SB - Satin Black
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Item # Actual Net Size
8510 1 x 10-1/2 x 36

8510 1 x 10-1/2 x 42

8510 1 x 10-1/2 x 48

8510 1 x 10-1/2 x 54

8530 1 x 11-1/2 x 36

8530 1 x 11-1/2 x 42

8530 1 x 11-1/2 x 48

8530 1 x 11-1/2 x 54

8530 1 x 11-1/2 x 72

Item # Actual Net Size Miter Style
8510 1 x 10-1/4 x 36 Straight Line

8510 1 x 10-1/4 x 42 Straight Line

8510 1 x 10-1/4 x 48 Straight Line

8530 1 x 11-1/4 x 36 Straight Line

8530 1 x 11-1/4 x 42 Straight Line

8530 1 x 11-1/4 x 48 Straight Line

Item # Actual Net Size
8631H 1 x 11-1/2 x 42

8631H 1 x 11-1/2 x 48

8631H 1 x 11-1/2 x 54

8631H 1 x 11-1/2 x 60

SOLID RETURN
STRAIGHT LINE 45º

 MITER RETURN

REVERSIBLE

FACE PLY

FACE PLY

SOLID NOSE

HARDWOOD
COREStraight Line Miter Return Tread

Reversible Hybrid Treads
11-1/2" Depths

For stairs with carpeted runners where an oak reveal is desired.

Treads
Red Oak Engineered Treads-Plain

10-1/2" & 11-1/2" Depths

Red Oak Reversible Engineered Return Treads
10-1/4" & 11-1/4" Depths

Reversible, 
good both 

sides. 
Use as LH or 

RH Return 
Tread
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Item # Actual Net Size Species
8430-C48 3/4" x 11-1/2" x 48" RO/WO/HM

8430-C60 3/4" x 11-1/2" x 60" RO/WO/HM

Full Square Solid Plain Craftsman Treads with Square Bullnose
11-1/2" Depths

Treads
Solid edge-Glued Plain Treads
10-1/2" & 11-1/2" Depths
Item # Actual Net Size Tread Run Species
8410 3/4" x 36" 10-1/2" RO/WO

8410 3/4" x 42" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 3/4" x 48" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 3/4" x 54" 10-1/2" RO/WO

8410 3/4" x 60" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 3/4" x 72" 10-1/2" RO/WO

8430 3/4" x 36" 11-1/2" RO/WO

8430 3/4" x 42" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 3/4" x 48" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 3/4" x 54" 11-1/2" RO/HM

8430 3/4" x 60" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 3/4" x 72" 11-1/2" RO

8410 1" x 36" 10-1/2" RO/WO

8410 1" x 42" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 1" x 48" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 1" x 54" 10-1/2" RO/WO

8410 1" x 60" 10-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8410 1" x 72" 10-1/2" WO

8430 1" x 36" 11-1/2" RO/WO

8430 1" x 42" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 1" x 48" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 1" x 54" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 1" x 60" 11-1/2" RO/WO/HM

8430 1" x 72" 11-1/2" RO/WO

Ed
ge

-g
lu

ed
 P

la
in

 T
re

ad

Reversible

Species Key
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

Fu
ll S

qu
ar

e B
ull

no
se

 Tr
ea

d

The Full Square Tread Return (pg 39) will convert this tread to a Return Tread
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Treads
Solid Reversible Miter Return Treads

10 -1/2" & 11-1/2" Depths
Item # Actual Net Size Tread Run Species
8413 3/4 x 42 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 3/4 x 48 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 3/4 x 54 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 3/4 x 60 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 1 x 42 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 1 x 48 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 1 x 54 10-1/2 RO/WO

8413 1 x 60 10-1/2 RO/WO

8433 3/4 x 42 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 3/4 x 48 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 3/4 x 54 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 3/4 x 60 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 1 x 42 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 1 x 48 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 1 x 54 11-1/2 RO/WO

8433 1 x 60 11-1/2 RO/WO

Straight Line Miter Return Tread

Reversible, good both sides. 
Use as LH or RH Return Tread
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Starting Steps
Single and Double Open

*Kit includes Tread, 
Pre-curved Riser, 
Cove, and Shoe Mold

Item # Description Species
8011-48 Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

8011-54 Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

8011-60 Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

8015-48 Double Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

8015-54 Double Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

8015-60 Double Bullnose Riser Only PR / RO / WO / HM

Profile Item # Dimensions Species
8090 6LTOR-312 1-1/32" x 3-1/2" x 8ft RO / WO / HM

8090 6LTOW-312 1-1/32" x 3-1/2" x 16ft RO / WO / HM

8590 6LTOR-514 1-1/32" x 5-1/4" x 8ft RO / WO / HM

8590 6LTOW-514 1-1/32" x 5-1/4" x 16ft RO / WO / HM

Item # Description Species
8010-48 Single Open Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

8010-54 Single Open Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

8010-60 Single Open Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

8015-48 Double Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

8015-54 Double Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

8015-60 Double Starting Tread* RO / WO / HM

6-1/4"

10-3/8"

11-1/4"

1-1/4"

6-1/4"

10-3/8"

6-1/4"

10-3/8"1-1/4"

8010

8015

48"/ 54"/ 60"

48"/ 54"/ 60"

6-1/4"

10-3/8"

11-1/4"

1-1/4"

6-1/4"

10-3/8"

6-1/4"

10-3/8"1-1/4"

8010

8015

48"/ 54"/ 60"

48"/ 54"/ 60"

Reversible (Starting Step) Risers • Single & Double Open

Landing Tread • 3-1/2" & 5-1/4" widths

Species Key   
PR - Primed
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

Species Key   
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

Species Key   
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

8015

8010

Solid Oak Nosing
Oak Veneer Top

3-1/2 or 5-1/4

8590 • 5-¼" Landing Tread

8090 • 3-1/2" Landing Tread
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Loose Tread Returns & Tread Caps
Loose Tread Returns

Tread & Riser End Caps

Item # Description Dimensions Species
9300-01 Square Cut Return 1-1/16 x 1-1/4 x 13 RO / WO / HM

9300-02 Coped Tread Return 1-1/16 x 1-1/4 x 13 RO / WO / HM

9300-03 *Full Square Tread Return 2 x 1-1/2 x 13 RO / WO / HM

Item # Description   Dimensions Species
8071-LH False Return Tread w/Riser - Left Hand 16" x 6" x 2" PP / RO / WO / HM

8071-RH False Return Tread w/Riser - Right Hand 16" x 6" x 2" PP / RO / WO / HM

8072 False Tread Kit 4-7/8" x 12-3/4" x 2" PP / RO / WO / HM

8076 False Riser 8" x 6-1/2" x 1/2" PP / RO / WO / HM

8079 Reversible Return Tread Kit w/Nosing 13-1/2" x 9-1/2" x 1-7/8" PP / RO / WO / HM

Species Key   
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple

*Designed for use on Full Square Edge-Glued Tread. 

Full Square Return

Coped Return

Square Cut Return

8071 8072

8076 8079

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
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Risers and Stringers
Edge-Glued Risers • 36" • 48" • 60" Lengths

ITEM # Description Dimensions Species
8075 Edge-Glued Riser 3/4" x 8" x 36" PR  

8075 Edge-Glued Riser 3/4" x 8" x 48" PR / RO / WO / HM

8075 Edge-Glued Riser 3/4" x 8" x 60" WO 

ITEM #Description Dimensions
8110E Primed GBR Pine Risers 3/4" x 8-1/2" x 36"

8110E Primed GBR Pine Risers 3/4" x 8-1/2" x 42"

8110E Primed GBR Pine Risers 3/4" x 8-1/2" x 48"

8110E Primed GBR Pine Risers 3/4" x 8-1/2" x 120"

ITEM #Description Dimensions
8800X Primed LVL Stringer 1 x 9-1/4" x 192" (16ft)

8800X Primed LVL Stringer 1 x 9-1/4" x 216" (18ft)

8800X Primed LVL Stringer 1 x 9-1/4" x 240" (20ft)

8800X Primed LVL Stringer 1 x 11-1/4" x 216" (18ft)

8800X Primed LVL Stringer 1 x 11-1/4" x 240" (20ft)

Primed GBR (Glue Block Ready) Risers
36" • 42" • 48" • 120" Lengths

Primed LVL Stringers • 16' • 18' • 20' Lengths • 9-1/4" & 11-1/4" widths

8800X Primed LVL Stringer

8010 Edge Glued Oak Riser

8110E GBR (Glue Block Ready) Primed Risers

Primed LVL Stringer
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Accessories
Hand Rail Brackets • Medium & Heavy Duty

Profile Item # Description Color
601-HD 9100I-601 Heavy Duty Hand Rail Bracket BB / BN / MB / SB / ORC 

702-MD 9100I-702 Medium Duty Rail Bracket BB / BN 

Profile Description Size Species
7317 Round Rosette 3/4" x 4-1/2" Round PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

7327 Rectangular Rosette 3/4" x 4-5/16" x 6" Rectangle PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

7337 Oval Rosette 3/4" x 5" x 5-1/2" Oval PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

7327 Oval Rosette 3/4" x 4-1/2" x 6-1/2" Oval PP / RO  / HM

Profile Size Species
6051 Fillet Only 1-1/4" x 1/4" x 48" PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

6052 Fillet Only 1-1/2" x 1/4" x 48" PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

6007 Fillet Only 1-3/4" x 1/4" x 48" PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

Rosettes

Fillet (For Plowed Rails) • 1-1/4" • 1-1/2" • 1-3/4" widths

Color Key            
BB - Bright Brass
BN - Brushed Nickel
MB - Matte Black
SB - Satin Black
ORC - Oil Rubbed Copper

Matte Black Satin BlackBright Brass Oil Rubbed CopperBrushed Nickel 702-MD

Species Key
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

Species Key   
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Hard Maple
MH - Mahogany

7317 • Round Rosette 7337 • Oval Rosette 7027 • Oval Rosette7327 • Rectangle Rosette

1-1/4" x 1/4" x 48" 1-1/2" x 1/4" x 48" 1-3/4" x 1/4" x 48"

601-HD 702-MD

Oval 
Rosette  

Rectangular 
Rosette

7327
 

7337 

5-1/2"

4"

Oval 
Rosette  

7027 

6-1/2"

4-1/2"

6"

4-5/16"

Oval 
Rosette  

Rectangular 
Rosette

7327
 

7337 

5-1/2"

4"

Oval 
Rosette  

7027 

6-1/2"

4-1/2"

6"

4-5/16"4-5/16"

6"

4-1/2"
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Mouldings • Sold by the Linear Foot

Spring BoltTM • Rail Connection System

6250 Cove 5625 Neck 7500 Cap/Base 12500 Clover

Species Key 
PR - Primed
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak
HM - Maple
MH - Mahogany

11.	Assemble Rail to Rail 
pieces as shown at right, 
rotating springs together.  

2.	Handrails or fittings will 
tighten together. Apply a 
thin film of wood glue for 
a permanent bond.

2

Scan QR Code to see video demonstration of the Spring Bolt
http://www.surewood-springbolts.mobi

Accessories
Shoe Rails w/Fillet • 8' • 16' Lengths

Profile Size Species
6045 Shoe w/FJ Fillet 3/4" x 2-1/2" PP / RO / WO

6006 Shoe w/6007 FJ Fillet 1" x 3-1/8" PP / RO / WO

ITEM# Description Box Newel Series Size Species
9600 6250 Cove 4075, 4077, 4095, 4098 3/4" x 5/8" PR / RO / WO / HM

9602 5625 Neck 4090, 4091, 4093, 4094
4095, 4098, 4375

9/16" x 1-3/16" PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

9601 7500 Cap/Base 4090, 4091, 4093, 4094  
4095, 4098, 4375

3/4" x 1-7/16" PP / RO / WO / MH

9603 1200 Clover 4095, 4098, 4375 3/4" x 4-1/2" PP / RO / WO / HM / MH

Item # Description Purpose Size Qty
9001206 Rail to Post Connectors Connects rail to newel post 7/8"w x 4-1/2" 2 - Pack

9001207 Rail to Post End Connector Set Connects balcony rail to
connecting newel posts

7/8"w x 4-1/2" 1- LH/RH Set

9001240 Rail to Rail Connector Connects rail to fittings, 
or to other rail sections

1/2"w x 4-1/2" 1 - each

Species Key   
PP - Poplar
RO - Red Oak
WO - White Oak

1 1/4

6045 Shoe w/Fillet
3/4" x 2-1/2"

6006 Shoe w/Fillet
1" x 3-1/8"

9001206

9001207

9001240
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Accessories

Metal Baluster Epoxy Kits
Epoxy, Nozzles & Dispenser Guns

Rail Bolt Kit

Ra
il B

olt
 W

ren
ch

Newel
Attachment 

Kit

EZ Pin

To
uc

h-
Up

 P
en

s
ITEM # Size
9700E 2-Part Epoxy Dual Cartridge

9701E Dispenser Gun - Multi Use

9702E Caulk Gun Adapter Kit (not Shown)

9703E Mixing Nozzle

Wood Plug

9701E
Dispenser Gun

9700E Cartridge
(Enough for 12-15 balusters)

9703E Nozzle

SureTite
Newel Bolt
Attach Kit

ITEM # Description Size Species
9400K-RKT Rail Bolt Kit 5/16" x 3-1/2" RO

6501008 Rail Bolt Wrench 7/8" x 6"

9400-300 3" Newel Attachment Kit For 3" Newel Bases PP / RO

9400-312 3-1/2" Newel Attachment Kit For 3-1/2" Newel Bases PP / RO

9400-500 5" Box Newel Attachment Kit For 5" Newel Bases PP / RO

9400K-NKT SureTite Newel Bolt Attach Kit 1/2"Ø x 11"

9400K-000 EZ Pin Baluster Pins 1/4"Ø x 3/4" Ø x 1-3/4" RO

9400K-012 Oak Plug 1/2" 1/2" Diameter (4 pack) RO

9400R-050 Oak Button Plug 1/2" 1/2" Diameter RO

9400K-100 Oak Plug 1" 1" Diameter (4 pack) RO

9400R-100 Oak Plug 1" 1" Diameter RO

9100I-SAT Satin Black Baluster Touch Up Pen .3oz/15ML Felt Tipped Pen

9400X-125 1-1/4" Primed Baluster Touch Up Pen .3oz/15ML Felt Tipped Pen

9400X-175 1-3/4" Primed Baluster Touch Up Pen .3oz/15ML Felt Tipped Pen

43EVERMARK-LNL.COM



All items on pages 45-52 are stocked in 
our Salt Lake City warehouse, and reflect 
Evermark's out-of-warehouse pricing and 
delivery to the following states ONLY:

AZ  CA  CO  ID  MT  NM 
NV  OR  UT  WA  WY    

Western Region
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6000
6085 6085P

Handrail Profiles
6000 
•	 Hemlock

6084
•	 Hemlock

2 1/4

6010 3-PLY 

BUDGET RAIL

6710-M ENG 

NU-RAIL

2 3/4

OAK

CORE

2 5/8

6910 ENG 

NU-RAIL                        

2 5/8

2 3/8

OAK

CORE2 3/8

2 5/16"

3/8"

1 3/4 "

2 15/32"

6005 PLOWED 

RAIL WITH

1-3/4 FILLET

OAK

CORE OAK

CORE OAK

CORE

OAK

CORE
OAK

CORE

6010 ENG 

NU-RAIL

2 1/4

2 3/8

2 5/8

2 1/4

6810 ENG 

6042 

2-1/4 x 1-1/4

2-1/4

1-1/4

6040 

1-3/4 x 1-9/16 

1-3/4

1-9/16

8500 3PLY

PLOWED

2-3/8

2-5/8

8500 3PLY

2-3/8

2-5/8

8200 3PLY

PLOWED

2.646

2.266

8200 3PLY

2.646

2.266

6000 SOLID 

2-5/8

1-9/16

6010 ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-1/4

2-3/8

6010P ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-1/4

2-3/8

6210 ENG 
NU-RAIL    

2-5/8

2-3/8

6210P ENG 
NU-RAIL    

2-5/8

2-3/8

6510 ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

6510P ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

6710P ENG 

NU-RAIL

2-5/8

2-3/4

6800 3PLY

2-5/8

2-1/4

6800 3PLY

PLOWED

2-5/8

2-1/4

6000 PLOWED 

2-5/8

1-9/16

6085 2PLY

PLOWED

2 5/8

1 9/16

6085 2PLY

2 5/8

2

1 9/16

6710 ENG 

NU-RAIL

2-5/8

2-3/4

9100 3PLY

PLOWED

1-1/4

2

2-1/4

2-3/8

9100 3PLY

2

2-1/4

2-3/8

6084 2PLY

2-5/8

2

1-9/16

6084 2PLY

PLOWED

2-5/8

1-9/16

6084

6085 6085P
6010 6010 Plowed

Plow Widths:
1-1/4"

Fillet Included

6010
•	 Alder
•	 Hemlock
•	 Hard Maple
•	 Poplar
•	 Red Oak
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Handrail Profiles

Wall Rails
1-3/4" and 2-1/4" widths
ADA/NFPA Commercial Code Compliant

6085 6085 Plowed
Plow Width:

1-1/4"
Fillet Included

6085 6085P 6210 Plowed
Plow Width:

1-3/4"
Fillet Included

6042

6040

6210

2 1/4

6010 3-PLY 

BUDGET RAIL

6710-M ENG 

NU-RAIL

2 3/4

OAK

CORE

2 5/8

6910 ENG 

NU-RAIL                        

2 5/8

2 3/8

OAK

CORE2 3/8

2 5/16"

3/8"

1 3/4 "

2 15/32"

6005 PLOWED 

RAIL WITH

1-3/4 FILLET

OAK

CORE OAK

CORE OAK

CORE

OAK

CORE
OAK

CORE

6010 ENG 

NU-RAIL

2 1/4

2 3/8

2 5/8

2 1/4

6810 ENG 

6042 

2-1/4 x 1-1/4

2-1/4

1-1/4

6040 

1-3/4 x 1-9/16 

1-3/4

1-9/16

8500 3PLY

PLOWED

2-3/8

2-5/8

8500 3PLY

2-3/8

2-5/8

8200 3PLY

PLOWED

2.646

2.266

8200 3PLY

2.646

2.266

6000 SOLID 

2-5/8

1-9/16

6010 ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-1/4

2-3/8

6010P ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-1/4

2-3/8

6210 ENG 
NU-RAIL    

2-5/8

2-3/8

6210P ENG 
NU-RAIL    

2-5/8

2-3/8

6510 ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

6510P ENG 
NU-RAIL

2-3/8

2-5/8

6710P ENG 

NU-RAIL

2-5/8

2-3/4

6800 3PLY

2-5/8

2-1/4

6800 3PLY

PLOWED

2-5/8

2-1/4

6000 PLOWED 

2-5/8

1-9/16

6085 2PLY

PLOWED

2 5/8

1 9/16

6085 2PLY

2 5/8

2

1 9/16

6710 ENG 

NU-RAIL

2-5/8

2-3/4

9100 3PLY

PLOWED

1-1/4

2

2-1/4

2-3/8

9100 3PLY

2

2-1/4

2-3/8

6084 2PLY

2-5/8

2

1-9/16

6084 2PLY

PLOWED

2-5/8

1-9/16

6210
•	 Alder
•	 Red Oak
•	 Soft Maple

6085
•	 Alder

6210 Rail is available in Nu-Rail, Plowed Nu-Rail with Fillet & Solid Top 
Lengths available may vary by species.

6040
•	 Alder
•	 Poplar

6042
•	 Alder
•	 Hemlock
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Handrail Profiles

6C01 6C01 Plowed
Plow Width:

1-1/4"
Fillet Included

6L10

6010
(7 Plys)6010 BM

6C01 BM

6L10 Plowed
Plow Width:

1-3/4"
Fillet Included

6C01
(7 Plys)

POPLAR
CORE

POPLAR
CORE

6010 6C01

POPLAR
CORE

POPLAR
CORE

6010 6C01

6010 BM 

6C01  
•	 Alder
•	 Soft Maple

6010 Bending Mold  
•	 Pine
	

6010 Bending Rail  
•	 Alder

6C01 Bending Mold  
•	 Pine

6C01 Bending Rail  
•	 Soft Maple

6L10  
•	 Alder
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Hand Rail Brackets
• Medium • Heavy Duty

601-HD:  
Main Stair 

2-1/2

702-MD:  
Basement Stair 

2 5/8

603-HD 
1-1/2” Round Rail 9100I-602 9100I-702

3-3/8" 2-1/2"

Shoe Rails w/Fillet

Fil let for Plowed Rails
• 1-1/4" • 1-3/4" Widths

Rosettes
• Oval • Rectangular

Profile Size Species
6045 Shoe w/Fillet 3/4" x 2-1/2" A / H / SM

6006 Shoe w/FJ Fillet 1" x 3-1/8" A / HM / RO

6S85 Shoe w/FJ Fillet 3/4" x 3-1/8" A

Profile Size Species
7027   Oval Rosette 3/4" x 4-1/2" x 6-1/2" A / H / SM

7327   Rectangular Rosette 3/4" x 4-5/16" x 6" A / SM

7337   Oval Rosette 3/4" x 4" x 5-1/2" A / H / SM

ITEM# Profile Color
9100I-602 601-HD Hand Rail Bracket SN / BN / SB / ORB

9100I-702 702-MD7 Medium Duty Hand Rail Bracket SN / BN / SB / ORB

Profile Size Species
6007 Fillet 1-3/4" x 1/4" x48" A / HM 

6051 Fillet 1-1/4" x 1/4" x 48" A / H / SM

Species Key   
A - Alder
H - Hemlock
HM - Hard Maple
SM - Soft Maple

Species Key 
A - Alder
H - Hemlock
SM - Soft Maple

Species Key   
A - Alder
H - Hemlock
HM - Hard Maple
SM - Soft Maple

6006 Shoe w/Fillet
1" x 3-1/8"

6051 Fillet
1-1/4" x 1/4" x 48"

6007 Fillet
1-3/4" x 1/4" x 48"

1 1/4

6045 Shoe w/Fillet
3/4" x 2-1/2"

6S85 Shoe w/Fillet
3/4" x 3"

1 1/4 

Oval 
Rosette  

Rectangular 
Rosette

7327
 

7337 

5-1/2"

4"

Oval 
Rosette  

7027 

6-1/2"

4-1/2"

6"

4-5/16"

Color Key            
SN - Satin Nickel
BN - Brushed Nickel
SB - Satin Black
ORB - Oil Rubbed Bronze

Brushed NickelSatin Nickel Oil Rubbed BronzeSatin Black
9100I-702 shown

733773277027
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Newel Attachment Kit

C-5015-34

7-1/4 

2626

7-1/4 

2828

C-5015-36 C-5015-39 C-5015-43

7-1/4 

3131

7-1/4 

3535

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

3/4Ø

5060-36             

36 

1-1/4 

5060-39

39

1-1/4 

43

1-1/4 

5060-43 5360-42

42

1-3/4 

5360-38

38

1-3/4 

5360-36             

36 

1-3/4 

5360-34             

34 

1-3/4 

Newel Attach Kits
• 3" • 3-1/2"

Pin Top Balusters
1-1/4" Square Bottoms

Craftsman Series Full Square Balusters
1-1/4" & 1-3/4" Square Bottoms

ITEM Descripton Species
9400-300 3" Newel Attachment Kit (L Bracket) P / H / A / SM

9400-312 3-1/2" Newel Attachment Kit (L Bracket) P / H / A / SM

Species Key
PR - Primed
H - Hemlock
A - Alder
P - Poplar
SM - Soft Maple

Species Key
H - Hemlock
PR - Primed

ITEM # 5015-34 5015-36 5015-39 5015-43
Length   34" 36" 39" 43"

Bottom   1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4"

Species   H / PR H / PR H / PR H / PR 

ITEM # 5060-36 5060-39 5060-43 5360-34 5360-36 5360-38 5360-42
Length   36" 39" 43" 34" 36" 38" 42"

Bottom   1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-1⁄4" 1-3 ⁄4" 1-3 ⁄4" 1-3 ⁄4" 1-3 ⁄4"

Species   H/A *PR/ P/SM *PR/A/P/SM *PR A *PR/P/SM *PR/A/P/SM

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

5015 Primed Balusters 1 1/4” Pin Top “C” Profile 

C-5015-31            C-5015-34           C-5015-36           C- 5015-39           C-5015-41          C-5015-43           C-5015- 45        C-5015-42LB 

7 1/4 

23

7 1/4 

23

14

28

14

28

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

37

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

35

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

33

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

31

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

28

7 1/4 

26

7 1/4 

26

*Only Primed 5060/5360 series balusters will have bottom pins. All other species will have no pins.
To maintain architectural scale, choose 6010 rail for 1-1⁄4" square balusters only. 

Species Key
P - Poplar
H - Hemlock
A - Alder
SM - Soft Maple
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I342N I350N

20-3/4"

26"

18"

3-3/4"

44"

22-1/2"

12-3/8"

8-7/8"

6

6"

6"

13"

5"

44"44"

2"

44"

2"

2"

6"

16"

9"

6"

6"

20-3/4"

26"

18"

3-3/4"

6"

5-1/2

16"

5-1/2"

8"

Iron Balusters
Hollow Metal Balusters • 1/2" square • 5/8" round 

Flat and Angled Shoes

ITEM #  I576D-096
Description Plain Round 

Iron Tube

Size  5/8" x 96"

Color  SB

ITEM #  I354-H01 I354-H02 I550 I551 I552 I553 I555 I563-44 I564-44 I576D-44
Description  Single Fixed 

 Knuckle
Double Fixed
Knuckle

 Single
Twist

Double
Twist

Single 
Basket

Double
Basket

Plain 
Bar

Modern
Rectangle

Modern
Oval

Plain
Round Iron 

Size  1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 1/2" x 44" 5/8" x 44"

Color  SB SB MN/SB SB MN/SB MN/SB MN/SB MN/SB SB SB

Actual colors may vary 
from print and web views

Color Key       
MN - Matte Nickel
SB - Satin Black

Plain Round Iron tube

96"

5/8"

Part # I342N I350N
Description Flat Base Shoe w/Set Screw Pitch Shoe w/Set Screw

Size 1/2" 1/2"

Color MN / SB MN / SB

I576D-096
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6-1/4" 

23-1/4"

23-1/8"

3-5/8"

5"

PL4091

6-1/4" 

1-13/16"

26-7/16"

4291

16-5/8"

5-3/4"

4 3/4

34-5/32

23-7/32

5

3-5/8

PL4375

3-1/2"

3-5/8"

6-1/4"

45-1/8"

PL4090BS-4077-24

5"

24"

3-1/2"

429140914090-NS4090-SL

All items on pages 45-52 are stocked in our Salt Lake City warehouse,
with delivery to the following states only: 

AZ • CA • NV • NM • OR • WA • ID • UT • WY • CO • MT  

Box Newels
• 3-1/2" • 4-3/4" • 6-1/4" Lengths

4090-NS & 4091
Box Newels include

Two Caps:
Square / Pyramid  

*	 Newels include
	 mounting blocks. 		

	 Mounting hardware  
	 not included. 

ITEM #  4090-SL 4090-NS-50 4091 4291
Description  4090 Sleeve Plain Box Newel Plain Box Newel Plain Box Newel

Length  24" 50" 55" 52"

Square  5" 3-1/2" 6-1/4" 6-1/4"

Species A /  HM H / PP / A / HM H / PP / A / HM A / HM

Species Key
A - Alder
H - Hemlock
P - Poplar
HM - Hard Maple
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58

4002-58

48

4002-48

58

4001-58

48

3-1/2”

3-1/2”

3-1/4”

3-1/4”

4001-48

8010 RISERS

8171-LH
8172 

8171-RH
8172 

8076 8010

HARDWOOD
CORE

FACE PLY 

SOLID NOSE

FACE PLY 

1/8” Plus Veneer 
(3/16” Before Finish Sanding) 

Both Sides
Over Oak Core 

1/8" Plus Veneer  (3/16" Before Finish Sanding) 
Both Sides Over Oak Core

ENGINEERED TREADS

8530

Species Key      
A - Alder
SM - Soft Maple
H - Hemlock

ITEM #  4001-48 4001-58 4002-48 4002-58
Usage  S / B S / B / I S / B S / B / I

Length  48" 58" 48" 58"

Bottom  3-1/2" 3-1/2" 3-1/4" 3-1/4"

Top  CT CT FS FS

Species  A / SM A / SM H H

Usage Key         
S - Starting Newel
B - Balcony Newel
I - Intermediate/Landing   

Top Key             
CT - Chamfered Top
FS - Full Square

Craftsman Series
4001 • 4002 • Craftsman Newels • 3-1/4" & 3-1/2" Square Bottoms

Treads, Tread Kits, Risers

Item # Description   Dimensions Species
8171-LH Left Hand False Tread w/Riser 7-3/4" x 2" x 16-1/4" A / SM

8171-RH Right Hand False Tread w/Riser 7-3/4" x 2" x 16-1/4" A / SM

8172 False Tread Kit  (used for both R & L Hand) 6-1/2" x 2" x 11-1/2" A / SM

8076 False Riser 1/2" x 8" x 6-1/2" A 

8076-REV Reversible Hard Maple and Red Oak 1/2" x 8" x 6-1/2" HM / RO

8010 Edge Glued Riser 3/4" x 8" x 42" A / SM

8530 Engineered Plain Tread 1/32" x 11-1/2" x 42" SM

Species Key
A - Alder
SM - Soft Maple
RO - Red Oak
HM - Hard Maple

Chamfered 
Top

Full
Square
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All EVERMARK CATALOGS and our
STAIR PARTS PRICING GUIDE
are available to download from 
our website. Also get the latest 
information from Evermark by 
visiting:

EVERMARK-LNL.COM

Marketing Suppor t
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